
HANG XANH MOTORS SERV ICE  JO INT  STOCK COMPANY

SHOWROOM & WORKSHOP: 10 (235/18) Dien Bien Phu St., Ward 15, Binh Thanh Dist., HCMC, Vietnam
                                                        Tel: (84-8) 3 5120026 -     Fax:  (84-8) 3 5120025

www.haxaco.com.vn

CITY SHOWROOM                  : 104 Nguyen Van Cu St., Nguyen Cu Trinh Ward, Dist. 1, HCMC, Vietnam
                                                        Tel: (84-8) 3 9208176 -     Fax:  (84-8) 3 9208175



 

4

6

7

8

11

13 

14

14

15

20

28

36

47

49

49

50

52

53

57

59

64

70

70

2 3



 

4

6

7

8

11

13 

14

14

15

20

28

36

47

49

49

50

52

53

57

59

64

70

70

2 3



4 5

Ông 

 



4 5

Ông 

 



6

 

7

 



6

 

7

 



8 9

Add your company slogan 

LOGO www.haxaco.com.vn 

 

 

GDP
(6.78%)

Chính sách

0.00%

Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
4

Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
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Tháng
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0.50%

1.00%

2.00%

2.50%

1.50%

1.36%

1.96%

0.75%

0.27%

0.14%

0.22%

0.06%

0.23%

1.31%

1.05%

1.86%

1.98%

N

S

N

Haxaco History

TÊN CÔNG TY : CÔNG TY CP DV Ô TÔ HÀNG XANH

WEBSITE : www.haxaco.com.vn

08.2004   Dealer u ti n c a MBV

08.2005   V  i u l   16,257 t  VN
12.2006   Ni  y t tr n n HOSE

10.1999   C  ph n a
06.2000   Chính th c ho t g
06.2000   V  i u l  4,5 t  VN
10.2003   V  i u l  11,25 t  V  

07.2010   K   thu  MB m  th  S&W
10.2010   Khai tr  HAXACO C n Th
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Jan.- Dec. 2010 

Unit

Total 112.224 100% 100% -6%119.459 7.235

% Unit % Unit %

Jan.- Dec. 2009 Difference

Mekong (Fiat, Ssangyong, PMC) 

VMC (BMW, Mazda, Kia) 

GM Daewoo 

VinaStar (Mitsubishi) 

Mercedes-Benz Vietnam 

Visuco (Suzuki) 

Toyota 

Isuzu* 

Ford 

Hino* 

SAMCO 

Truong Hai 

Vinacomin - Vinacoal* 

Vinaxuki 

Honda 

Vinamotor* 

SANYANG

374

622

9.685

2.492

2.827

3.242

31.135

1.978

6.475

1.230

406

26.047

234

9.002

3.140

12.274

1.061

0,3%

0,6%

8,6%

2,2%

2,5%

2,9%

27,7%

1,8%

5,8%

1,1%

0,4%

23,2%

0,2%

8,0%

2,8%

10,9%

0,9%

616

784

14.200

3.666

3.399

2.669

30.110

2.997

8.286

2.199

482

21.617

256

8.680

4.215

15.284

-     

0,5%

0,7%

11,9%

3,1%

2,8%

2,2%

25,2%

2,5%

6,9%

1,8%

0,4%

18,1%

0,2%

7,3%

3,5%

12,8%

0%

(242)

(162) 

(4515) 

(1174) 

(572) 

573

1026

(1019)

(1811)

(969)

(76)

4430

(22)

322 

(1075)

(3010)

1061

-39%

-21%

-32%

-32%

-17%

21%

3%

-34%

-22%

-44%

-16%

20%

-9%

4%

-26%

-20%

30%MBV
70%

31,13%MBV
68,87%

27%MBV
73%

46,5%MBV
53,5%

51%MBV
49%

51%MBV
49%

46%MBV
54%

STT 

 

 1

2

3

4

747

10.469

1.004.481

19.839

910

11.500

1.300.000

20.000

82,09

91,03

77,27

99,20

.

No. of Customers 190 311 501 464 424 888

1H 2009 2H 2009
Full year

2009 1H 2010 2H 2010
Full year

2010

1H 2009 2H 2009
Full year

2009 1H 2010 2H 2010
Full year

2010

No. of Customers 49 80 129 162 88 250

MBV
72,40%

27,60%
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STT 

 

 1

2

3

4

1.058

10.533

1.183.212

20.291

747

10.469

1.004.481

19.839

70,60

99,39

84,89

97,77

STT 

 1

2

3

4

5

10.533

58.832

5.940

0,57

10,10

10.469

80.474

9.966

0,95

12,38

99,39

136,79

167,78

166,67

122,57

2009 2010

1H 2009
70

75

80

85

90

95

86.0

80.5

84.1
82.7

76.3

94.6

86.9

89.989.889.1

86.686.2
87.5

72.2

80.4

82.2

79.0

82.5

87.8

91.6

85.0

95.9

86.0

93.2

VNS HCM

2H 2009 Full year
2009

1H 2010 2H 2010 Full year
2010

VNS HN

AnDu

Haxaco

190.000.000 

1H 2009

82.6

72.2

84.1

82.5

83.5

79.0
88.2

91.6

91.7

95.9

90.2

93.2

Vietnam

Haxaco

2H 2009 Full year
2009

1H 2010 2H 2010 Full year
2010
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STT 
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11,27

674,60

379,43

5.000,00

659,56

6.724,86

500

200

800

360

5.800

3.000

9.860

-

5,64

84,33

105,40

116,00

21,99

68,20
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18.000

8,82
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63

100%

1
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1
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Contact person/ Tel. No.: 0909111649

Pham Thi Khue, Marketing & PR

relaeD%
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 23 24 25 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 36 37 38 40 41 42 43 45 46 47 49 50 51 52 on total Budget Budget Plan

Print+TV 0.9%

RM&POS 1.8%

CRM+Online 1.2%

Events 2.9%

Alt. Comm 0.5%

Press 1.5%

TOTAL Sub-TOT 8.8%
Print+TV 0.9%

RM&POS 2.0%

CRM+Online 3.0%

Events 5.9%

Test drives 4.8%

Press 1.5%

TOTAL Sub-TOT 18.1%
Print+TV 0.9%

RM&POS 2.8%

CRM+Online 3.0%

Events 7.0%

Test drives 4.5%

Press 2.0%

TOTAL Sub-TOT 20.2%
Print+TV 0.9%

RM&POS 4.2%

CRM+Online 3.7%

Events 6.9%

Test drives 7.2%

Press 3.0%

TOTAL Sub-TOT 25.9%
Press 2.7%

Car Forums 7.5%

Golf 2.0%

Other
activities 11.3%

(with MBV) 3.5%

TOTAL Sub-TOTAL 27.0%

Sub-TOTAL 
RM= Retailmarketing Print+TV 3.6%
POS= Point of Sale RM&POS 10.8%
CRM= Customer relationship Management CRM+Online 10.9%
Alt. Communication= Sponosring, Product Placement Events 22.7%
Tech. Budget= Systems/Administration Alt. Comm 0.5%
Press= Public and media relation works which means forwarding of purposeful information to media like company information and product information Press 10.7%
100% Budget  = 1% on revenue Test drive 16.5%

Car Forums 7.5%
Golf 2.0%
Others 14.8%

TOTAL 100.0% 0.5% /revenue
    thereof Brand 

Prepared by: Approved by: Confirmed by:

Name: Dinh Dao Giao Thoai Khanh Name: Nguyen Van Duc Name: ………………………………………………………………
Posotion: Marketing Manager Position: General Director Position: ……………………………………………………………
Date: December 15, 2010 Date: December 15, 2010 Date…………………………………………………………………

2011
Jan Feb Mar

Marketing Plan - Haxaco Year 2011
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Golf 2.0%
Others 14.8%

TOTAL 100.0% 0.5% /revenue
    thereof Brand 

Prepared by: Approved by: Confirmed by:

Name: Dinh Dao Giao Thoai Khanh Name: Nguyen Van Duc Name: ………………………………………………………………
Posotion: Marketing Manager Position: General Director Position: ……………………………………………………………
Date: December 15, 2010 Date: December 15, 2010 Date…………………………………………………………………
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Car Display at lifestyle 

Test drive for golfers

Customer events

Test drive for target group

Customer Test Drive

PR activities

Customer Test Drive

Invitation
Direct mail to target lists

Test drive for target group
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Sponsor for off road events

Sponsor entrepreneur groups Sponsor events of entrepreneurs (YBA, CEO, Business Clubs...)

PR activities

PR activities

Forum + E. Mkt

Invitation

Customers event &
off-road test drives

Web special + Online / auto 

Haxaco events

Showroom display & 

Invitation

interviews Interviews

Customer events at 
Haxaco's showrooms

Co-op mkt with target partners

Customer 

Sponsor for/ Display cars in golf events of partners (Ex: Sai Gon Tourist, Kinh Do…) with test driving

Special Tet gifts

Website update/software

Customer Test Drive

Haxaco events

Showroom display & POSM

Direct Mail to target lists

PR activities

Invitation 

Invitation 

Invitation 

PR 

Test drive GLK 
for Target Groups

Direct Mail

Forum + E. Direct Mail 

Direct mail to target lists

Direct Mail to Target lists
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PR activities PR activities PR activities

Invitation Invitation to Invitation to 

intervie

PR activities

PR activities

Co-op. mkt with target partners

PR activities

Invitation

Invitation Invitation Invitation

DM to target list

PR activities

Give New year 
calendar & Gifts

Gifts in In

Gifts in In

Gifts in In 

Give New year 
calendar & Gifts 

Give New year 
calendar & 

PR activitiesPR activities

Sponsor for End Year 
events of Car forums

Website update/software
After Sales
Promotion 

After Sales/ Sales 
Promotion campaign 

Showroom decoration PR/Adv/TV/Online...
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Tivi news

Co-op. mkt with target partners

Gifts in In. 

Invitation 

After sales adv.

Direct Mail

Give New year 
calendar & Gifts

E. Mkt Direct mail Email 

Co-op. mkt with target partners

Promotion

E. Mkt E. Mkt

Tivi news

Tivi 

Tivi 

Direct E. Mkt

E. Mkt

E. Mkt Forum + E. Mkt

CRM: Give gifts to customer when handover vehicles/ special gifts to loyal customers and big customers/ give gifts in customer's special occasions....

Special Gifts 

Special Gifts 

Conference 
and test drive

PR activities

PR activities

PR/ Adv/ TV/ Online.... Adv for pro. campaign

2H Sales bonus 2011
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1H Sales bonus 2011

PR activities
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HANG XANH MOTORS SERV ICE  JO INT  STOCK COMPANY

SHOWROOM & WORKSHOP: 10 (235/18) Dien Bien Phu St., Ward 15, Binh Thanh Dist., HCMC, Vietnam
                                                        Tel: (84-8) 3 5120026 -     Fax:  (84-8) 3 5120025

www.haxaco.com.vn

CITY SHOWROOM                  : 104 Nguyen Van Cu St., Nguyen Cu Trinh Ward, Dist. 1, HCMC, Vietnam
                                                        Tel: (84-8) 3 9208176 -     Fax:  (84-8) 3 9208175


